•	Docket No.: APWR-P002US		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 11 - 04 - 200 (Rev. 03-01) 00501-9027 (exp.5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office		
POB/REV03 9 7			
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Travenia R.	u the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stephen E. Trenchard Alan Trojanowski	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Automatic Power, Inc.		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	10/68		
3. Nature of conveyance:	8		
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name	Street Address: 213 Hutcheson Street		
□ Other	City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77003		
Execution Date: $10/34/0.3$ both	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) 069519 Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Elizabeth R. Hall Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1722 maryland Street 11/04/2003 ECDDPER 00000019 500987 10695191 Di FC:8021 40.00 DA City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77006	8. Deposit account number: 50/0987 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.			
Elizabeth R. Hall	October 28, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date seet, attachments, and document:		

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; s	I I	Docket No. APWR-P002US				
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):					
X	United States of America rights, title	e and interest in the invention					
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
\boxtimes	☑ United States Patent Application Serial No.						
	Date of Execution: October 23,	2003 Date of Filing: October 28, 2	003				
\boxtimes	☑ United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/427,438						
	☐ United States Patent No(s).						
	☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.						
	Other (specify)						
Title of the 1	Invention						
Inventors (a	SLED LIGHTING DEVICE						
Name		Address					
Stephen E. Trenchard		3626 Clover Valley Drive, Kingwood, TX 7	7345				
Alan Trojanowski		418 County Road 6243, Dayton, TX 7753	5				
Assignee							
	Name	Address					
Automatic power, Inc.		213 Hutcheson Street Houston, TX 77003					
L		<u> </u>					

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. **APWR-P002US**

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Stephen E. Trenchard	
Alan Trojanowski	

Page 2 of 3 |

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

APWR-P002US

Executed this 24r at Houston, Texas State of Texas County of Harris Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg			Notarization ma facie evidence of the pear	2003 L. Stanhad Market Market 1
at Houston, Texas State of Texas County of Harris Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg	d <i>day of</i>	October	, in the year	2003 La Etanhad
at Houston, Texas State of Texas County of Harris Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg	a aay of	October	, in the year	La Stanshad
State of Texas County of Harris Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg		·	Sh	In Stenshad
County of Harris Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg			Sy	to known
				Sura of Impantor)
County of Harris Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg				(Signature of inventor)
Before me personally appeare who acknowledged the foreg				
who acknowledged the foreg				
who acknowledged the foreg	d Stenhen F	Trenchard		
			e act and deed	and also represented that he or she is authorized to
EXECUTE THE SUME THIS 7/	ard day of			the year 2003
_		ROSE E. BYARS	7 /)
		ary Prolic, State of Texas		1 d Rusara
		v Correntation Expires	Ko	
	Special Control	October		(Notary Vublic)
Executed this 24r	d day of	October	, in the year	2003
at Houston, Texas				,
			Ale	T
			Man	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Texas				
County of Harris				ļ
	_			
Before me personally appeare	•			
	_ , ,	t to be a fre		and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 22	ard day of	ROSE E. BYARS	otter , <i>m</i>	the year 2003
		otary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires		
		JUNE 14, 2006	I Ko	se d. Byars
	The state of the s			(Notary Puplic)
Executed this	day of		, in the year	
at			, ,	
				(Signature of Inventor)
State of				
County of				
county by				
Before me personally appeare	ed .			
		t to be a fre	e act and deed	and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of			the year
			ŕ	-
[(
				(Notary Public)

[Page 3 of 3]

RECORDED: 10/28/2003